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Michael Clara <donmiguelslc@gmail.com>

RE: GRAMA Request of 4/29/2015
1 message

Kristina Kindl <Kristina.Kindl@slcschools.org> Wed, May 13, 2015 at 3:40 PM
To: Michael Clára <donmiguelslc@gmail.com>
Cc: Heather Bennett <Heather.Bennett@slcschools.org>, Katherine Kennedy
<Katherine.Kennedy@slcschools.org>, Kristi Swett <Kristi.Swett@slcschools.org>, Lisa Alleman
<Lisa.Alleman@slcschools.org>, Melissa Ford <Melissa.Ford@slcschools.org>, Michael Clara
<Michael.Clara@slcschools.org>, Rosemary Emery <rosemary.emery2@gmail.com>, Tiffany Sandberg
<Tiffany.Sandberg@slcschools.org>, McKell Withers <McKell.Withers@slcschools.org>, Janet Roberts
<Janet.Roberts@slcschools.org>, "Florence M. Vincent" <fvincent@vancott.com>

Mr. Clara:

 

When I use that language in a GRAMA response, I am the attorney, and the client (with whom I have the
attorney‐client privilege) is the district itself.  However, the district necessarily acts through its administrators
and other employees.   Accordingly, the privilege protects from disclosure any communications that I have
with district administrators and employees, so long as the communication is related to my representation of
the district.   Insofar as I represent the district, as an entity, any personal communications made to me or
communications made to me that are adverse to the district’s interests, would not be covered by attorney‐
client privilege.  (For example, if someone e‐mails me that he likes ham salad, or emails me that they are
stealing money from the district, those communications would not be privileged.)  Otherwise, the
communications that I have with district administrators or district employees in which I am acting as a legal
advisor for the district are protected and exempt from disclosure. 

 

Sincerely,

 

KRISTINA L. KINDL

Director, Policy & Legal Services

Salt Lake City School District

440 East 100 South

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

Phone:  8015788432

Fax:  8015788586

Confidentiality Notice: This email may contain attorney work product, attorneyclient privileged communications, and/or
other confidential information which may be protected from disclosure. The contents of the email are intended only for the
sole use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, or the employee or agent
responsible for delivering this to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized review, use,
distribution, disclosure, dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in

tel:801-578-8586
tel:801-578-8432


8/9/2015 Gmail  RE: GRAMA Request of 4/29/2015

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2dd119dd4c&view=pt&q=Kristina.Kindl%40slcschools.org&qs=true&search=query&th=14d4f38d6c4f9305&siml=14… 2/3

error, please notify me by email, and then please delete and destroy all copies of this message. Thank you.

 

 

 

From: Michael Clára [mailto:donmiguelslc@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 2:40 AM
To: Kristina Kindl
Cc: Heather Bennett; Katherine Kennedy; Kristi Swett; Lisa Alleman; Melissa Ford; Michael Clara; Rosemary
Emery; Tiffany Sandberg; McKell Withers; Janet Roberts
Subject: Re: GRAMA Request of 4/29/2015

 

Kristina,

 

In citing Utah Code 63G-2-305(17) - who is the attorney and who is
the client you are referring to? 

 

Un abrazo,

 

Michael Clára

8012050389

Board Member, District 2

§ 533401, Utah Code: Notwithstanding a local school board's status as a body corporate, an elected
member of a local school board serves and represents the residents of the local school board member's
district, and that service and representation may not be restricted or impaired by the local school board
member's membership on, or obligations to, the local school board. HB 250  Local School Board Amendments /2014 Legislative
Session

 

On Tue, May 12, 2015 at 1:00 PM, Britta Barney <Britta.Barney@slcschools.org> wrote:

Hello all,

Mr. Clara has requested that all his GRAMA responses be sent to him via USPS.  As carbon copy recipients
of this GRAMA response, this email will serve as your carbon copy.  Attached please find a response letter
and the document responsive to Mr. Clara’s GRAMA request of 4/23/2015.

Please let me know if you have any difficulties with the attachment.

Best,

mailto:Britta.Barney@slcschools.org
mailto:donmiguelslc@gmail.com
http://www.michaelclara.com/
tel:801-205-0389
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Britta

 

 

Britta Barney

Superintendent’s Office

Salt Lake City School District

440 East 100 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

801.578.8348

britta.barney@slcschools.org
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